During the year under review, there was no change in Authorized Share Capital of the Company, amounting to Rs. 
20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore only) divided into 2,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each and also no 
change in Paid-up share capital of the Company, amounting to Rs. 8,80,73,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Eighty Lacs 
Seventy-Three Thousand only) divided into 88,07,300 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 

8.	 UTILIZATION OF FUNDS

During the year under review, the Company has not raised any funds through any mode.

9.	 DEMATERIALIZATION OF SHARES

As on 31st March, 2025, there were approximately 87,17,014 Equity Shares dematerialized through depositories